Part Time............       11 100  

Funds are provided herein to adjust the Variable Compensation 101 

Plan to ensure that all full-time employees receive a pay increase 102 

equal to the realignment component of the Variable Compensation 103 

Plan or One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00), whichever 104 

is greater, to be awarded on July 1, 2007. 105  

With the funds herein appropriated, it is the intention of 106 

the Legislature that it shall be the agency s responsibility to 107 

make certain that funds required to be appropriated for "Personal 108

[...]

Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, Seven 248 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($700,000.00) are provided for the 249 

purpose of purchasing AIDS drugs and other necessary AIDS related 250 

medical services. 251  

SECTION 14.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 2, One 252 

Million Nine Hundred Sixty Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty-one 253 

Dollars ($1,960,881.00) is provided for the Ryan White Care Grant 254 

program. 255  

SECTION 15.  Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, 256 

Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) shall be provided to the 257 

Southern AIDS Commission, Inc., for the purpose of providing 258 

technical assistance, and providing for the expansion of education 259 

on causes and prevention of HIV/AIDS, and providing delivery 260 

services to persons infected with HIV.

[...]

shall report by February 1, 2008, to the Board of 262 

Health and the Chairmen of the House and Senate Public Health 263 

Committees the status of the project and all services provided. 264  

SECTION 16. Of the funds appropriated in Section 1, 265 

Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) shall be provided to the 266 

Tupelo Regional AIDS Inter-Faith Network, Inc., for the purpose of 267 

providing technical assistance, providing for the expansion of 268 

education on causes and prevention of HIV/AIDS, and providing 269 

delivery services to persons infected with HIV.

[...]

Of the funds appropriated in Sections 1 and 2, 274 

and allocated in Section 3, the amounts of One Hundred Ten 275 

Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-seven Dollars ($110,977.00) shall be 276 

allocated to the T.K. Martin Center at Mississippi State 277 

University and One Hundred Ten Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-seven 278 

Dollars ($110,977.00) shall be allocated to the Regional 279 

Rehabilitation Center in Tupelo for the Early Intervention 280 

Program. 281  

SECTION 18.  Of the funds appropriated herein, One Hundred 282 

Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00) is provided for the Breast 283